
2/7 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 13, 1982 

Highway District #1: End of temporary employment: Effective November 30, 1982: 

‘Harold Jones; Jerry C. West. Suspension(Disciplinary leave w/o pay): Effective 

- December 6, 1982: Guy Shook. Return from Leave w/o Pay: Effective December 13, ») 

1982: Guy Shook. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 102,999) 

Highway District #2: Performance Increase: Effective December 1, 1982: 

Charles Love-$996. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103 ,000) 

Highway District #3: Resignation: Effective: December 3, 1982: Harold Gene i 

Sams. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,001) : 

Juvenile Bureau: Regular.Appointment: Effective December 1,.1982: Thomas 

Crewson-$3 ,687.50; Ruth Corey-$868. Personal Leave: Effective December 24, 1982: 

Jeannie Clements; Effective December 28, 1982: Janie Vaughan. Performance Increase: 

Effective December 1, 1982: Janie Vaughan-$1,006.; Roger McLain-$1,530.; Patrick 

O'Brien-$1,606. ; Daniel Stockley-$1,530.; Dora Vasher-$1 ,530. ; Patricia Keeling- 

$948.; Cynthia Widmar-$1,330.; Roger Chouteau-$1,102. Reclassification: Effective 

December 1, 1982: Kenny Hart. Promotion: Effective December 1, 1982: Glenda 

Ragsdale-$1,158. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,002) , | 
Administrative Services: Promotion and Performance Increase: Effective Decembep 

l, 1982: Craig Sherwin-$1,151. Performance Increase: Effective December 1, 1982: 

Charles White-$1,330. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,003) 

. Building Operations: Performance Increase: Effective December 1, 1982: Rex 

Bonds-$1,045.; Jim Chandler-$1,045.; Mike McBride-$1,045.; Tom Goss-$1,096.; Brian 

Rains- $15,399. ; Timothy Nobles-$996.; Donald Stout-$903.; LeAnn Stout-$868. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 103,004) 

Election Board: Reclassification: Effective December lI, 1982: Lenora Jane 

Peck. Status change from temp. to Regular Appointment: Effective December 1, 1982: 

Margaret By rom-$800. Temporary Appointment: Effective December 1, 1982: Jimmy 

Phillips-$4.50/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,005) 

Health: Resignation: Effective December 1, 1982: Sue Donovan. Promotion: 

Effective December 1, 1982: Nancy Reavis-$1,725. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,006) _ 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. — 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to cancel and disallow the following claims 

. from Health: 

1. P.O. 019960, Acct. 5775, $300.00 and Acct. 5889, $1,300.00. 

2. P.O. 019316, Acct. 5580, $400.00. . 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

Coming on for a hearing is Zoning Application CZ-64 Jeraldine Edison, Applicant , 

for a tract located S/2 NE/4 Sec. 19-21-14. Rice stated the $50. publication fee 

had been paid and the hearing would proceed. Steve Compton, TMAPC; stated that the 

Planning Commission voted to approve the rezoning of the property to RM-T. Rice 

asked if there was anyone present to protest or speak in favor of the application. 

There was none. The applicant had no comment. Moved by Harris,.seconded by Rice, 

to approve the Zoning Application for RM-T zoning. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103,008) 

Coming on for a hearing is Zoning Application CZ-68, Paul Pearson Realtors, 

Applicant, for a tract located at 4570 West 57th St. Rice stated the $50. publicatio# 

fee had been paid and the hearing would proceed. Steve Compton, TMAPC, stated that 

the Planning Commission voted to approve the rezoning of the property to CG. Rice 

asked if there was anyone present to protest or speak in favor of the application. 

There was none. The applicant was present and stated he was in agreement. Moved 

by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve the Zoning Application for CG zoning. Upon 

roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried., (Clerk's Misc. File No. 103 ,009) 

Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by the 

Commission, the following claims provided that all claims involving wages and/or 

salaries be subject to state and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund, 

and social security deductions. (Vendor warrants will be issued December 20, 1982) 


